700154980

+14153950879

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> Rev. 03/01) (modified) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/.	RECORDATION FO PATENT 31/2002) rable Commissioner For Patents: Please reco	S ONLY	U.S. Patent And Trademark Office	
-				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Symantec Corporation		
Symantee International Limited		Name:	Symanov Corporation	
Additional name(s) of c	onveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:		
Yes	<u>No</u>			
<ol> <li>Nature of Conveyance</li> </ol>	se:	Street Address:	20330 Stevens Creek Blvd.	
🛛 Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name		City:	Cupertino	
Other:		State:	CA Zip: 95014	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: February 15, 2005		🗌 Yes	🖾 No	
09/866.297; 10/688,	eing filed together with a new applicatio 576; 09/685,715; 10/785,637; 1; 09/848,394; 10/011,538; 10/457,573	I	6,633,761; 6,691,227	
09/866,297; 10/688,	576; 09/685,715; 10/785,637;	B. Patent No.(s):		
09/866,297; 10/688, 09/848,662; 09/848,441 	576; 09/685,715; 10/785,637; 1; 09/848,394; 10/011,538; 10/457,573 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s):	6,633,761; 6,691,227	
09/866,297; 10/688, 09/848,662; 09/848,441 5. Name and address o concerning documer	576; 09/685,715; 10/785,637; 1; 09/848,394; 10/011,538; 10/457,573 Additional numbers a f party to whom correspondence at should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s):	6,633,761; 6,691,227  No pplications and patents involved: [11]	
09/866,297; 10/688, 09/848,662; 09/848,441 5. Name and address o concerning documer Name:	576; 09/685,715; 10/785,637; 1; 09/848,394; 10/011,538; 10/457,573 Additional numbers a f party to whom correspondence at should be mailed: Brian M. Hoffinan, Esq.	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s):</li> <li>ttached?  Yes</li> <li>6. Total number of a</li> </ul>	6,633,761; 6,691,227           No           pplications and patents involved: [11]           .3.41): \$440.00	
09/866,297; 10/688, 09/848,662; 09/848,441 5. Name and address o concerning documer Name:	576; 09/685,715; 10/785,637; 1; 09/848,394; 10/011,538; 10/457,573 Additional numbers a f party to whom correspondence at should be mailed:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s):</li> <li>ttached?  Yes</li> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> </ul>	6,633,761; 6,691,227 No pplications and patents involved: [11] . 3.41): \$440.00 sed	
09/866,297; 10/688, 09/848,662; 09/848,441 5. Name and address o concerning documer Name: Internal Address:	576; 09/685,715; 10/785,637; 1; 09/848,394; 10/011,538; 10/457,573 Additional numbers a f party to whom correspondence at should be mailed: Brian M. Hoffinan, Esq. Fenwick & West LLP Silicon Valley Center	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s):</li> <li>ttached?  Yes</li> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Check Enclose</li> <li>Fee Transmite</li> <li>Charge the indeposit according</li> </ul>	6,633,761; 6,691,227  No pplications and patents involved: [11] . 3.41): \$440.00 sed tal Enclosed idicated fees to the below mentioned unt.	
09/866,297; 10/688, 09/848,662; 09/848,441 5. Name and address o concerning documer Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Mountain	576; 09/685,715; 10/785,637; 1; 09/848,394; 10/011,538; 10/457,573 Additional numbers a f party to whom correspondence at should be mailed: Brian M. Hoffinan, Esq. Fenwick & West LLP Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street State: CA Zip Code: 94041	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s):</li> <li>ttached?  Yes</li> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Check Enclose</li> <li>Fee Transmit</li> <li>Charge the in deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit Account</li> </ul>	6,633,761; 6,691,227  No pplications and patents involved: [11] . 3.41): \$440.00 sed tal Enclosed idicated fees to the below mentioned unt.	
09/866,297; 10/688, 09/848,662; 09/848,441 5. Name and address o concerning documer Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Mountain View	576; 09/685,715; 10/785,637; 1; 09/848,394; 10/011,538; 10/457,573 Additional numbers a f party to whom correspondence at should be mailed: Brian M. Hoffinan, Esq. Fenwick & West LLP Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street State: CA Zip Code: 94041 DO NOT US	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s):</li> <li>ttached?  Yes</li> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Check Enclose</li> <li>Fee Transmite</li> <li>Charge the indeposit according</li> </ul>	6,633,761; 6,691,227  No pplications and patents involved: [11] . 3.41): \$440.00 sed tal Enclosed idicated fees to the below mentioned unt.	
09/866,297; 10/688, 09/848,662; 09/848,441 5. Name and address o concerning documer Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Mountain View 9. Statement and signa	576; 09/685,715; 10/785,637; 1; 09/848,394; 10/011,538; 10/457,573 Additional numbers a f party to whom correspondence at should be mailed: Brian M. Hoffinan, Esq. Fenwick & West LLP Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street State: CA Zip Code: 94041 DO NOT US	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s):</li> <li>ttached? Yes</li> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Check Enclose</li> <li>Fee Transmit</li> <li>Charge the in deposit account</li> <li>SE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	6,633,761; 6,691,227          No         pplications and patents involved: [11]         .3.41): \$440.00         sed         tal Enclosed         indicated fees to the below mentioned         No: 19-2555	
09/866,297; 10/688, 09/848,662; 09/848,441 5. Name and address o concerning documer Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Mountain View 9. Statement and signa To the best of my kn	576; 09/685,715; 10/785,637; 1; 09/848,394; 10/011,538; 10/457,573 Additional numbers a f party to whom correspondence at should be mailed: Brian M. Hoffinan, Esq. Fenwick & West LLP Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street State: CA Zip Code: 94041 DO NOT US atture: howledge and belief, the foregoing inform	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s):</li> <li>ttached? Yes</li> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Check Enclose</li> <li>Fee Transmit</li> <li>Charge the in deposit account</li> <li>SE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	6,633,761; 6,691,227          No         pplications and patents involved: [11]         .3.41): \$440.00         sed         tal Enclosed         indicated fees to the below mentioned         No: 19-2555	
09/866,297; 10/688, 09/848,662; 09/848,441 5. Name and address o concerning documer Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Mountain View 9. Statement and signa To the best of my kn true copy of the orig	576; 09/685,715; 10/785,637; 1; 09/848,394; 10/011,538; 10/457,573 Additional numbers a f party to whom correspondence at should be mailed: Brian M. Hoffinan, Esq. Fenwick & West LLP Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street State: CA Zip Code: 94041 DO NOT US atture: howledge and belief, the foregoing inform	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s):</li> <li>ttached? Yes</li> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Check Enclose</li> <li>Fee Transmit</li> <li>Charge the in deposit account</li> <li>SE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	6,633,761; 6,691,227          No         pplications and patents involved: [11]         .3.41): \$440.00         sed         tal Enclosed         indicated fees to the below mentioned         No: 19-2555	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patear and Trademark Office, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Case Docket No.: 20423-01000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, documents: [3]

## PATENT REEL: 015722 FRAME: 0797

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Symantec International Limited, an Irish company, having a place of business at Ballycoolin Business Park, Blanchardstown, Dublin 15, Ireland ("ASSIGNOR"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Symantec Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 20330 Stevens Creek Blvd., Cupertino, CA 95014 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following applications and Letters Patents ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

Country:	Patent Application Serial No.:	Title:	Filing Date:
US	09/866,297	Providing Secure Network Access for Short- Range Wireless Computing Devices	May 21, 2001
US	10/688,576	Location Independent Packet Routing and Secure Access in a Short-Range Wireless Networking Environment	October 20, 2003
UŠ	09/685,715	Extension Mechanism and Technique for Enabling Low-Power End Devices to Access Remote Networks Using Short-Range Wireless Communications Means	Qctober 10, 2000
US	10/785,637	Mechanism and Technique for Dynamically Optimizing Autenna Orientation and Transmit Power in a Meshed Network Environment	February 24, 2004
US	09/848,662	Method and System for Adapting Short-Range Wireless Access Points for Participation in a Coordinated Networked Environment	May 3, 2001
US	09/848,441	Location Aware Service Proxies in a Short- Range Wireless Environment	May 3, 2001
US	09/848,394	Technique for Enabling Remote Data Access and Manipulation From a Pervasive Device	May 3, 2001
US	10/011,538	Enabling Secure Communication in a Clustered or Distributed Architecture	November 13, 2001
US	10/457,573	Seamless User Mobility in a Short-Range Wireless Nerworking Environment	June 11, 2003

Country:	Letters Patent No.:	Title:	Issue Date:
ŲS	6,633,761	Enabling Seamless User Mobility in a Short- Range Wireless Networking Environment	October 14, 2003
US	6,691,227	Location Independent Packet Routing and Secure Access in a Short-Range Wireless Networking Environment	February 10, 2004

and;

## 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any provisional, divisional, commutation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desurable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the aboveidentified patent applications and Letters Patents and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

ized Representative of ASSIGNOR

Date of Signature

<u>05</u> . 2005

Arthur Courville Director Symantec International Limited Ballycoolin Business Park Blanchardstown, Dublin 15 IRELAND

zed Representative of ASSIGNEE

Arthur Courville Senior Vice President and General Counsel Symantec Corporation 20330 Stevens Creek Blvd Cupertino, CA 95014

Date of Signature

2/15/05,2005